



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 14941 of 2020

Lakshmi Narayan

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Kumar Gaurav, Sunil Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 39

(Sl.No.133)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Vide order dated 12.01.2021, the respondents were directed to file counter affidavit, which has not yet been filed.
2. Learned Standing Counsel for the State seeks and granted two weeks time as last chance to file counter affidavit in the matter, failing which the respondent no.5 shall be personally present in the Court.
3. Put up this matter on 09.03.2026.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

February 13, 2026

Ashish Pd.